DATE:

SITE:

TIME:

ENTRIES:

2026 CULVER-STOCKTON WILDCAT INVITATIONAL

MEET INFORMATION
SATURDAY, APRIL 18, 2026

CULVER-STOCKTON COLLEGE
ELLISON POULTON STADIUM - RICHESON TRACK

FIELD EVENTS START AT 10:00
RUNNING EVENTS START AT 10:30.
WE WILL HONOR OUR SENIORS WITH A SENIOR RECOGNITION.

ENTRIES ARE DUE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 15, 2026. 12:00 PM DIRECT ATHLETICS

SCRATCHES/CHANGES: COACHES CAN MANAGE THEIR ENTRIES UNTIL FRIDAY, APRIL 17 @ 9:00AM

ENTRY FEE:

PERFORMANCE LIST:

DROP-OFF:

BUS PARKING:

HEATS:

SCORING:

CHECK IN:

RESULTS:

ATHLETHIC TRAINER:

FIELD EVENTS:

ENTRY QUESTIONS:

SCRATCHES/CHANGES

$250.00 PER GENDER, $500.00 PER TEAM. UNATTACHED $50. $40 PER STUDENT-ATHLETE UP TO
CAP OF $250 PER GENDER. FOR UNATTACHED ATHLETES CONTACT COACH DAVIS
hdavis@culver.edu ENTRY FEE MUST BE PAID ONLINE.

CLICK HERE MEET PROGRAM: CLICK HERE

BUSSES MAY DROP OFF IN THE MABEE CENTER PARKING LOT JUST UP FROM THE TRACK.
ADDITIONAL BUS PARKING AVAILABLE AT THE BASEBALL OR AYERCO LOT.

SLOW TO FAST.

TEAM SCORES WILL BE KEPT (10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1)

ALL RUNNING EVENT PARTICIPANTS NEED TO CHECK IN WITH THE CLERK 20 MINUTES PRIOR TO
THEIR EVENT AT THE CHECK-IN TABLE. FIELD EVENT ATHLETES SHOULD CHECK IN AT LEAST 30

MINUTES PRIOR TO THEIR EVENT AT THE COMPETITION SITE.

LIVE RESULTS MAY BE FOUND AT www.trxctiming.com. RESULTS WILL BE POSTED ONLINE AT
www.trxctiming.com, www.tfrrs.org, and www.cscwildcats.com.

ATHLETIC TRAINERS WILL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE AT THE TRACK SHED. IF ANY QUESTIONS,
CONTACT HEAD COACH HUNTER DAVIS, 712-320-0642.

THREE PRELIM AND THREE FINAL ATTEMPTS IN ALL FIELD EVENTS WILL BE GIVEN. TOP 9 TO
FINALS.

SHOT PUT IS LOCATED NORTH OF THE SOFTBALL FIELD, EAST OF THE TRACK. DISCUS, HAMMER,
AND JAVELIN IS UP ON THE HILL WEST OF THE TRACK ON THE PRACTICE FIELDS. JAVELIN WILL
BE ON A GRASS RUNWAY.

RICH SCHILLING - TRXC TIMING - rich@trxctiming.com 314-522-6176



https://www.directathletics.com/meets/track/95190.html
https://www.directathletics.com/meets/track/95190.html
https://www.directathletics.com/view_public_entries.html?sport=track&meet_hnd=95190
https://www.trxctiming.com/Culver_Stockton/TF/Wildcat/meet_program.pdf
mailto:rich@trxctiming.com

CULVER-STOCKTON WILDCAT INVITATIONAL
SATURDAY, APRIL 18, 2026

TIME SCHEDULE
FIELD EVENTS
10:00 WOMEN’S SHOT PUT (MEN TO FOLLOW)
MEN’S DISCUS (WOMEN TO FOLLOW)
MEN’S LONG JUMP (SOUTH PIT, WOMEN TO FOLLOW)
MEN’S POLE VAULT (WOMEN TO FOLLOW)
WOMEN’S HIGH JUMP (MEN TO FOLLOW)

~1:00 WOMEN’S HAMMER (MEN TO FOLLOW)
2:00 WOMEN’S JAVELIN (MEN TO FOLLOW) ON GRASS (ESTIMATED START TIME)
~2:00 MEN’S TRIPLE JUMP (SOUTH PIT, WOMEN TO FOLLOW)

RUNNING EVENTS - (ALL RUNNING EVENTS ARE TIMED FINALS, WE WILL STAY ON SCHEDULE)
10:30 WOMEN 10,000 METER RUN

11:20 MEN 10,000 METER RUN
12:00 WOMEN 3000 METER STEEPLECHASE
12:20 MEN 3000 METER STEEPLECHASE
12:35 WOMEN 4 X100 M RELAY
12:40 MEN 4 X 100 M RELAY
12:45 WOMEN 1500 METER RUN
12:55 MEN 1500 METER RUN
1:05 WOMEN 100m HURDLES FINAL
1:10 MEN 110m HURDLES FINAL
1:20 WOMEN 100 METER FINAL
1:25 MEN 100 METER FINAL
1:35 WOMEN 400 METER
1:40 MEN 400 METER
1:50 WOMEN 800 METER
1:55 MEN 800 METER
**BREAK (2:00 SENIOR RECOGNITION**
2:15 WOMEN 400 METER HURDLES
2:25 MEN 400 METER HURDLES
2:40 WOMEN 200 METER
2:45 MEN 200 METER
3:00 WOMEN 4 X 800 RELAY
3:15 MEN 4 X 800 RELAY
3:25 WOMEN 5000 METER RUN
3:50 MEN 5000 METER RUN
4:10 WOMEN 4 X 400 RELAY

4:20 MEN 4 X 400 RELAY



